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2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP

2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 13-09.04.2023

MEN SLALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS

JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD NAKAMURA Michihiko [JPN] NAME OF COURSE
Yamabiko Course A
REFEREE NIIMURA Eeiji [JPN] START 1535m
FINISH 1390m
CHIEF OF RACE MORI Akira [ JPN] VERTICAL DROP 145m
FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 12036/04/16
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER KONO Kyosuke [JPN] COURSE SETTER SEKI Yoshiyuki [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - A - TOMII Daisaku FORE RUNNER - A - TOMII Daisaku
FORE RUNNER - B - YAMADA Sawa FORE RUNNER - B - YAMADA Sawa
NUMBER OF GATES  53(51) START TIME 10:45 NUMBER OF GATES  53(50) START TIME 13:25
WEATHER Rain SNOW Soft WEATHER Rain SNOW Soft
START/FINISH TEMP. +4°C / +5C START/FINISH TEMP.
F=730
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS ———————————m e YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
1 10 6301279 SUZUKI Issei JPN 02 43.68 43.58 1:27.26 0.00
2 4 6300464 KOYAMA Yohei JPN 98 43.41 43.98 1:27.39 1.09
3 1 320390 LEE Jang Woo KOR 95 43.95 43.81 1:27.76 418
4 9 6300468 SHIOIRI Takashi JPN 98 44 60 43.18 1:27.78 4.35
5 12 6301077 AIHARA Shiro JPN 01 44.57 43.32 1:27.89 5.27
6 13 6300451 KATO Seigo JPN 98 43.75 4417 1:27.92 5.562
7 2 320367 PARK Je—yun KOR 94 44.02 4401 1:28.03 6.44
8 5 6301499 KATAYAMA Ryoma JPN 03 44 11 4429 1:28.40 9.54
8 3 302982 OHKOSHI Ryunosuke JPN 88 43.99 44 .41 1:28.40 9.54
10 14 6301319 YAMANAKA Arata JPN 02 44 .25 4422 1:28.47 10.12
11 25 6301484 SUDO Ryo JPN 03 45.76 43.28 1:29.04 14.89
12 21 6301490 SASAOKA Sora JPN 03 46.20 43.64 1:29.84 21.58
13 20 6301006 TAKADA Shunnosuke JPN 01 4558 4436 1:29.94 22.42
14 50 6301603 HARASAWA Kotaro JPN 04 47.02 43.02 1:30.04 23.26
14 15 6300690 SATO Ryuma JPN 99 46.15 43.89 1:30.04 23.26
12-04-2023 / NOZAWAONSEN 1226 SM8 /1
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SHOW RESORT

2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP

2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 13-09.04.2023

PL ST

No
16 19
17 17
18 41
19 44
20 29
21 48
22 43
23 22
24 30
25 28
26 16
27 35
28 33
29 63
30 54
31 72
32 34
33 59
34 52
35 61
36 73
37 47
38 67
39 75
40 64
11 89
42 60
43 78
44 84
45 80
46 85
47 91
48 109
49 68
50 90
51 77
52 26
53 97
54 93
55 99

CODE
No

6300452
6301856
6301061
6301005
6301086
6301280
6301787

304099
6300202
6301460
6301503
6301504
6301341

304856
6301091
6301944
6301320
6301278
6301786
6301487
6301777
6301598
6301317

410478
6301492
6301981
6301955
6301641
6301824
6301066
6301801
6301520

301731
6301781
6301296
6301494
6301838
6301869
6301878
6302031

COMPETITORS
SURNAME+NAME

TOMIT Taiga
NAOE Yusaku
AZEGAMI Daichi
TAKAGI Togo
SATO Taiga
MINEMURA Takeomi
YAMAMOTO Koki
MITSUI Kyohei
YAMAKOSHI Takafumi
OTSU Ayumu
ENDO Sanshiro
TOYA Ryo
NAKAMURA Takumi
SEKIGUCHI Kai
MAEDA Hiromu
HOSAKA Sora
OIKE Tomomi
KONO Taro
YOKOO Ren

AOKI Yamato
KAMIMURA Yuta
FUKASAWA Kosei
MACHIDA Masato
MEIKLE Hemi
FUNAMOTO Arata
MORI Takeru
TAKAHASHI Rikuto
YASUDA Takuma
KIRIKUBO Fuyuki
USUI Takahiro
KUNIMOTO Sora
IWATSU Naoki

KOBAYASHI Shinnosuke

ISHIZUKA Motoki
TOMII Ryoga
NARUSAWA Kazuma
SATO Reon
MIZUGUCHI Kyota
MIYAGI Ryosuke
OSHIMA Fumiaki

12-04-2023 / NOZAWAONSEN

NAT

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
NZL
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

- YEAR OF TIME
BIRTH 1st RUN
98 46.33
05 46.11
01 46.60
01 47.34
01 47.21
02 47.19
05 47.36
93 46.44
97 47.28
03 46.90
03 47.13
03 47.44
02 47.46
96 47.86
01 48.11
06 47.68
02 48.15
02 47.87
05 47.91
03 48.33
05 48.12
04 48.19
02 48.56
06 49.29
03 49.09
06 49.69
06 50.18
04 50.43
05 50.41
01 49.82
05 50.91
03 50.27
82 50.96
05 51.94
02 51.01
03 50.85
05 54.71
05 52.74
05 52.97
06 54.81

TIME
2nd RUN

43.80
44 .20
43.76
43.46
43.61
43.91
43.93
44.88
44.05
44.63
44.80
4478
4514
45.11
45.10
45.96
45.58
45.91
45,93
46.22
47.03
47.00
46.67
46.56
46.77
47.20
47.86
47.94
48.03
48.66
47.69
48.35
48.58
47.78
48.78
50.52
46.81
49.48
49.27
53.02

1226

0.31

1.10

2.22

3.21

F=730
RACE
POINT

24.01
25.52
25.93
20.61
29.78
32.12
33.71
33.97
34.05
35.72
39.07
41.49
44 .67
47.77
49.78
53.37
54.13

102.73
104.24
104.82
118.04
119.30
125.15
125.32
172.08
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SHOW RESORT

2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP

2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 13-09.04.2023

PL

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

ST
No

76
102
95
111
106
105
100
98

CODE
No

6301256
6301791
6301789
6302075
6301948
6301946

304553
6301939

DID NOT START

DID NOT FINISH

7

8
23
24
27
31
38
39
40
45
49
53
55

320419
6301284
6301511
6301475
6300518
6301802
6301776
6301987
6301291
6301660
6301650
6301812
6300673
6301263
6301654
6301480
6301488
6301343
6301500
6301605
6301292
6301837
6301970
6301843
6301773
6302014
6301294
6301270

COMPETITORS
SURNAME+NAME

TANIGUCHI Koki
YATSUGAKE Isse
KAWASAKI Hibiki
SUZUKI Akimoto
FURUKAWA Aoi
SEKINO Yuheil
MORIYAMA Fumihiko
KOIKE Kaiga

[1st RUN]

[1st RUN]
LEE Han-Hee
KIRIKUBO Jinro
ICHIMURA Shuto
NOMOTO Kazuchika
MIKAMI Taiga
NOZAWA Yukimaru
OHASHI Masato
KAMADA Neo
KUWABARA Taiyo
NAGASAWA Soma
NAKAJIMA Takahide
TAKAHASHI Kakeru
WAKATSUKI Hayata
AOKI Rion
TAKEMURA Yuto
YAMAMOTO Shugo
KANAZAWA Yudai
HASHIZUME Gaku
NISHIHARA Taiyo
HIRAI Soma
NIIMURA Ryuji
NISHIHARA Takatoshi
TAKEMOTO Pyoniru
MORIYAMA Taiga
ISOZAKI Kai
YAMAURA Ryuto
YASUDA Yuma
MURATA Yuto

12-04-2023 / NOZAWAONSEN

32

NAT

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

KOR
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

YEAR OF

TIME

BIRTH 1st RUN

02
05
05
06
06
06
92
06

59.25
55.55
56.29
55.82
56.49
57.40
58.44
58.78

TIME
2nd RUN

48.90
53.26
53.90
54.56
54.71
54.80
54.52
57.27

1226

TOTAL

TIME

:48.15

:48.81

1:4
1:4
1:5
1:5
1.5
1:5
1:5
1:5

:50.19

0.38

:51.20
:52.20
:52.96
:56.05

F=730
RACE
POINT

174.76
180.28
191.83
193.42
200.28
208.64
215.00
240.85

SM8 /3
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'SHOW RESORT

F/ 2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEI\I CUP

2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 13-09.04.2023

F=730
PIL ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF  TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
101 6301964 YAMAGISHI Hakuto JPN 06
103 6301995 OKITANI Kippei JPN 05
107 6301962 KITAMURA Kazuho JPN 06
108 6302025 KASAT Ryuga JPN 06
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN] 3
32 6300891 KOYAMA Kei JPN 00  GATE No. 53, ICR.629.3
86 6301978 OTANI Seiji JPN 06  GATE No. 27 , ICR.629.3
110 6302036 INOUE Dan JPN 06  GATE No. 38, ICR.629.3
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [lst RUN] 0
DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 2
51 6300407 KATO Hajime JPN 98
58 6301785 GONDA Musashi JPN 05
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN] 10
6 320453 SHIN Jeong—Woo KOR 99
11 320424 JUNG Minsik KOR 97
18 304866 SATO Shintaro JPN 96
36 6300845 HIRAT Kakeru JPN 00
37 6301295 TAKAHASHI Yoshinobu JPN 02
42 320527 HUR Dohyun KOR 05
46 6301472 OHASHI Ryoto JPN 03
69 6301780 KONO Taiga JPN 05
88 6301949 KIRYU Shinnosuke JPN 06
104 6301553 KUBOTA Daiki JPN 03
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] I
82 6301297 MURAKAMI Yoshitaka JPN 02  GATE No. 30, ICR.629.3
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN] 0
FIS TD NAKAMURA Michihiko [JPN] 810 ,5f/1;?§;::::::::
12-04-2023 / NOZAWAONSEN 1226 SM8 /4
DATA PROCESSING by SE 1 KO TIMING by SETKO
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/1 2023 FIS NOZAWAOI\ISEN CUP

2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 13-09.04.2023

MEN SLALOM
PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS == = S FIS BEST 5 RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS POINTS
1 10 6301279 SUZUKI Issei JPN 32. 27
2 4 6300464 KOYAMA Yohei JPN 11. 86 11. 86 1.09
3 I 320390 LEE Jang Woo KOR 32. 48
4 9 6300468 SHIOIRI Takashi JPN 29. 87
5 12 6301077 AIHARA Shiro JPN 21.09 21.09 5.27
6 13 6300451 KATO Seigo JPN 19. 07 19. 07 5.52
7 2 320367 PARK Je—yun KOR 25. 87 25. 87 6. 44
8 b 6301499 KATAYAMA Ryoma JPN 28.19 28.19 9. 54
8 3 302982 OHKOSHI Ryunosuke JPN 29.99
10 14 6301319 YAMANAKA Arata JPN 31.48

THE BEST 5 AT START

RACE ST CODE  COMPETITORS FIS
RESULT No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS
2 4 6300464 KOYAMA Yohei JPN 11. 86
6 13 6300451 KATO Seigo JPN 19. 07
5 12 6301077 AIHARA Shiro JPN 21.09
7 2 320367 PARK Je—yun KOR 25. 87
8 5 6301499 KATAYAMA Ryoma JPN 28. 19
TOTALS:
FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 106. 08
FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 106. 08
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 27. 86
Calculated Penalty (A+B-C)/10=> 18. 430
Rounded 18. 43
Category Adder 0. 00
Correction Value ([=]Z) 0. 00
Calculated Penalty 18. 43
Penalty Applied 23.00
FIS TD NAKAMURA Michihiko [JPN] 810 /
12-04-2023 / NOZAWAONSEN 1226 SM9 /1
DATA PROCESSING by SE 1 KO TIMING by SE I KO
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2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP

2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 13-09.04.2023

SNOW RESORT

BT [\
INTCRRR (HARANDZ)
Dal — FI=HNT—F
HifrE PR EE [REF] a— R4
RENRTAT—R
ek AT H] [E#F] A K — ~HiE 1535m
T4y a 1390m
BHEEER P (£ 5] Sy 145m
RETH— 3 No. SAJ05-SL~71/94
1AH 27A&H
a— 2z H— a8 [KEF] O— 2Ty A — B =17 [ 5]
ATEE - A - B OKfE AiEH - A - BH KIE
AlE# - B - W # AiE# - B - HHE &
MRS 5 53 (51) — h B 10:45 HEFT % 53 (50) A A — B 13:25
K 5§} aig Soft PR 5] EHE Y7k
ALE—L/"T 4=y akii +4°C / +5°C AL—hK/T 4=y KB
F=730
NEfZ Ah—} - B 1A 2KH & § 1V—2A
No No K4 B 4 e M K M K B AA b
1 10 03015797 &k —4 BIESAKT 4368 4358 1:27.26 0.00
2 4 03010891 /ML BB NEVITISUM ST LA 43.41 43.98 1:27.39 1.09
3 9 03010285 A & B 4460 4318 1:27.78 4.35
4 12 03013259 FHEL SER YRS 4457  43.32 1:27.89 5.27
5 13 03010760 JMiE EEF EFIRIR IR SC 4375 4417 1:27.92 5.52
6 5 03017147 Fil &R HHERF 4411 4429 1:28.40 9.54
6 3 03003553 Nl sEoA WA VAT R 43.99 44.41 1:28.40 9.54
8 14 03014872 (Lt ik S S NES 4425 4422 1:2847  10.12
9 25 03015919 ¥t o S EESC 4576 4328 1:29.04 14.89
10 21 03016700 4[] Z&Z= HARKRE K 4620 4364 12984 2158
11 20 03013292 m&H E24 BRERF 4558 4436 12994 2242
12 50 03016741 2 =R BEEBRSSE R 47.02 43.02 1:30.04 23.26
12 15 03010494 ik &% brain 46.15 4389 1:30.04 23.26
14 19 03010759 & KB AN 46.33 4380 1:30.13 24.01
15 17 03018811 [HJT #B1F I TE E RS 46.11 4420 1:30.31 2552
2023-04-12 / £ 5 /B RIE R 0495 SM8 /1

DATA PROCESSING by SETKO
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TIMING by SE I KO

HEAD #DESCENTE ROSSIGNOLY/ ‘v’mlzmu



F ol

= S/ [l
5 2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP

2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 13-09.04.2023

rmm NoTAWA eum! B cLun R m?X*

SHOW RESOR

16 41 03014003
17 44 03013153
18 29 03013837
19 48 03015546
20 43 03019224
21 22 03003147
22 30 03009150
23 28 03016844
24 16 03017007
26 35 03016670
26 33 03014954
27 63 03008452
28 54 03013902
29 72 03020519
30 34 03013806
31 59 03016327
32 52 03019202
33 61 03015571
34 73 03019831
35 47 03017767
36 67 03016188
37 64 03015576
38 89 03020472
39 60 03021066
40 78 03017760
41 84 03017787
42 80 03013283
43 85 03019215
44 91 03019612
45 109 03026259
46 68 03019333
47 90 03015126
48 77 03016692
49 26 03019185
50 97 03020381
51 93 03020040
52 99 03014955
53 76 03016894
54 102 03021854
55 95 03019393
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2023-04-12 / % (BFRIER
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FrORIEAF—177
IR
R
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FLBR SS PRODUCTS A%—
SO AL i 4
T i D

1 H =

MAREENF

A LR

5 L R

1ARH 2&H
e [ FF [
4660 43.76
47.34  43.46
4721 4361
4719  43.91
47.36  43.93
46.44  44.88
4728  44.05
4690 4463
4713  44.80
4744 4478
4746 4514
4786 4511
4811 4510
4768 4596
4815 4558
47.87 4591
4791 4593
4833  46.22
4812  47.03
48.19  47.00
4856  46.67
4909 46.77
4969  47.20
50.18  47.86
50.43  47.94
50.41  48.03
49.82 4866
5091  47.69
50.27  48.35
50.96  48.58
5194  47.78
51.01  48.78
50.85  50.52
5471  46.81
52.74  49.48
5297 4927
54 .81 53.02
59.25  48.90
5555  53.26
56.29  53.90
0495

F=730
a o e
B M RA b
1:30.36  25.93
1:30.80  29.61
1:30.82  29.78
1:31.10 3212
1:31.29  33.71
1:31.32  33.97
1:31.33  34.05
1:31.53  35.72
1:31.93  39.07
1:32.22  41.49
1:32.60  44.67
1:32.97  47.77
1:33.21  49.78
1:33.64  53.37
1:33.73  54.13
1:33.78  54.55
1:33.84  55.05
1:34.55  60.99
1:35.15  66.01
1:35.19  66.34
1:3523  66.68
1:35.86  71.95
1:36.89  80.56
1:38.04  90.18
1:38.37  92.94
1:38.44  93.53
1:38.48  93.86
1:3860  94.87
1:38.62  95.04
1:39.54  102.73
1:39.72  104.24
1:39.79  104.82
1:41.37 118.04
1:41.52  119.30
114222 125.15
114224 12532
1:47.83  172.08
1:48.15 174.76
1:48.81 180.28
1:50.19 191.83
SM8 /2
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S 2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP

2023 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 13-09.04.2023

NERL AF—b a-p
No No

56 111 03021664
57 106 03022455
58 105 03020513
59 100 03007389
60 98 03021313

DID NOT START

DID NOT FINISH
8 03013297
23 03015483
24 03017237
27 03009689
31 03020134
38 03019176
39 03019616
40 03016258
45 03018822
49 03018084
53 03019249
55 03011289
56 03015260
57 03017782
62 03017580
65 03016687
66 03016213
70 03016677
71 03018474
74 03015871
79 03020168
81 03020988
83 03019830
87 03019272
92 03020456
94 03015676
96 03017470
101 03025004
103 03021591
107 03025366
108 03020973

BB
K4

A Rk
Il 2R

B {01
AL Xz
/L WS

[Lst RUN]

[1st RUN]
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K% HE
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TR KZ
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FLIREE —Eig
&Eﬂﬁ%lﬁ =15

a1 1
SRR E MR ke
E B 2
GALAZZIRSC
A

P S A A
14 P 4 fl
HEBOKY:
TN
IEEK
SO A
AR

TR ke
A
I B
e
L

BT K
IR
SRR E R e
T T A B ER
O NE) S
A

1 4<H
F

55.82
56.49
57.40
58.44
58.78

) F=730
2AH & i L—2X
BE B KF M ARA b
5456 1:50.38 193.42
5471 1:51.20 200.28
5480 15220 20864
5452 1:52.96 215.00
57.27 1:56.05 240.85

0495 SM8 /3

DATA PROCESSING by SETKO
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VLS Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine

To accompany the TD repori please transmil immediately only as XML and NOT as PDF or NOT in paper format to FIS.
OGne timing reporl raquired for each codex.

Location Nozawa Onsen Category FIS - 2023
Nation JPN Competition Stalom (SL) Season
Event name 2023 FIS Gender Men
NOZAWAONSEN CUP Competition 1226
Competition 12.04.23 National race code 0495 Codex
Date
TIMING DEVICES Brand/Company Model Serial No Homologation No
System A Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R 303453 SEI.Q02T.11
System B Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R 303450 SEI.002T.11
Timer A Start (if used) -
Timer B Start (if used) -
Start Device SEIKO SG900 1054 SEI.593.14
Finish Cell A SEIKO PBU-900 1101 SEI.L98.16
Finish Cell B SEIKO PBU-1000 1113 SEI.L99.16
Photo Finish A -
Photo Finish B -
TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES Brand/Company Model Specifications
Video finish -
Result software Software company Software name/version
SEIKO 5.3
Connection to start System A System B Voice connection
Cable Cable Cable
SYNCHRONIZATION System A System B Hand
(at finish) (at finish)
Syncronization time 09:00:00 09:00:00
Syncronization confirmation 09:01:04.213 09:01:04.213
TIMIING 1st Run 2nd Run
T o tiey {rOD) mipressid ;gfa'fgsl'ﬁg System A System B Hand System A System B Hand

pracision of the iming device.

Start TOD First 10:45:03.899 10:45:03.854 10:45:04.029 13:24:59.237 13:24:59.118 13:24:59.325
Finish TOD First 10:45:47.854 10:45:47.770 10:45:47.794 13:25:43.168 13:25:43.051 13:25:43.198
Net Time System A / BIB First| 00:43.95 1 00:43.93| 43
Start TOD Last 11:32:21.619 11:32:21.552 11:32:21.707 13:53:52.108 13:53:51.976 13:53:52.259
Finish TOD Last 11:33:17.446 11:33:17.374 11:33:17.359 13:54:45.444 13:54:45.309 13:54:45.374
Net Time System A / BIB Last| 00:55.82| 111 00:53.33| 82
Net Time System A / BIB Best| 00:43.41 4 00:43.02| 50
]Were all results from system A? [Yes | X ]No | ] _I
|Comments run 1 lComments run 2 |
We certify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules. |Yes | X |No ] I
Technical Delegate Chief of Timing and Calculation Timing Company
Name/Nation Michihiko Nakamura (JPN) |Name/Nation Miyazaki Katsumi (JPN) Company NozawaonsenSkiClub
TD Number 810 Telephone +819088732074 Name/Nation Yamabiko Donkeys (JPN)
Email miya-ka@lapis.plala.or.jp Telephone +81269852623
Email schooi@nozawaski.con
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